CMT8020NXL-21NXL-22NXL
Rev 0.3 | 1/24 www.hoperf.cn
1 特性
 安全相关认证
• DIN VDE V 0884-11: 2017-01
• 符合 UL 1577 组件认证
• CSA认证，符合 IEC 60950-1, IEC 62368-1,
IEC 61010-1 and IEC 60601-1 终端设备标

CMT8020NXL-21NXL-22NXL
Rev 0.3 | 20/24 www.hoperf.cn
13 订购信息
表 8.  产品订购列表
产品型号 最小起订
量
耐压值 V
（rms） 总通道数 通讯数率
（MHz）
默认输出电平 封装 MSL
CMT8020N0L 3000 3750 2 5 低 NB SOIC-8 1
CMT8020N1L 3000 3750 2 5 高 NB SOIC-8 1
CMT8021N0L 3000 3750 2 5 低 NB SOIC-8 1
CMT8021N1L 3000 3750 2 5 高 NB SOIC-8 1
CMT8022N0L 3000 3750 2 5 低 NB SOIC-8 1
CMT8022N1L 3000 3750 2 5 高 NB SOIC-8 1
产品命名规则:
CMT  1  N
产品系列
总通道数 ：
1,  2,  4  …;
0 : 表示 I2 C 隔离
反向通道数
0,  1,  2  …
封装类型
N  = 窄体 SOIC
80 2 L (Q)
Q = 车规级
默认输出电平：
0  = 低电平
1 = 高电平
1
L=低数率
如需了解更多产品及产品线信息，请访问 www.hoperf.cn。
有关采购或价格需求，请联系 sales@hoperf.com 或者当地销售代表。
CMT8020NXL-21NXL-22NXL
Rev 0.3 | 21/24 www.hoperf.cn
14 编带信息
图 22. CMT802XNXL SOIC-8 卷带信息
CMT8020NXL-21NXL-22NXL
Rev 0.3 | 22/24 www.hoperf.cn
图 23.CMT802XNXL SOIC-8 编带信息
CMT8020NXL-21NXL-22NXL
Rev 0.3 | 23/24 www.hoperf.cn
15 文档变更记录
表 21.  文档变更记录
版本号 章节 变更描述 日期
0.1 所有 初始版本 2023/03/21
0.2 所有
删除顶部丝印章节
2023/04/20
增加 CQC 证书编号
0.3 所有
将数据率从 5 Mbps 修改为 10 Mbps 2023/11/28
订购信息增加 MSL 等级 2024/12/3
CMT8020NXL-21NXL-22NXL
Rev 0.3 | 24/24 www.hoperf.cn
16 联系方式
深圳市华普微电子股份有限公司
中国广东省深圳市南山区西丽街道万科云城三期 8A 栋 30 层
联系人： 李 经 理
电话： +（86）13632721873
销售： CAL03@HOPERF.COM
网址： www.hoperf.cn
The information furnished by HOPERF is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed for
inaccuracies and specifications within this document are subject to change without notice. The material contained herein is
the exclusive property of HOPERF and shall not be distributed, reproduced, or disclosed in whole or in part without prior
written permission of HOPERF. HOPERF products are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices
or systems without express written approval of HOPERF. The HOPERF logo is a registered trademark of Shenzhen Hope
Microelectronics Co., Ltd. All other names are the property of their respective owners.
Copyright. Shenzhen Hope Microelectronics Co. Ltd.All rights are reserved.